Pre-Production
This is a product in the pre-production phase of development.  Device Ramtron International Corporation
characterization is complete and Ramtron does not expect to change the 1850 Ramtron Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921
specifications. Ramtron will issue a Product Change Notice if any  (800) 545-FRAM, (719) 481-7000
specification changes are made. http://www.ramtron.com
Rev. 2.0
May 2010 Page 1 of 16
FM24V02

2.0 5/25/2010 Changed to Pre-Production status. Updated ESD ratings. Changed part
marking scheme.
Ordering Information
Part Number Features Operating
Voltage
Package
FM24V02-G Device ID 2.0-3.6V 8-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC
FM24VN02-G Device ID, S/N 2.0-3.6V 8-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC
FM24V02-GTR Device ID 2.0-3.6V 8-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC,
Tape & Reel
FM24VN02-GTR Device ID, S/N 2.0-3.6V 8-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC,
Tape & Reel